PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip H. McGibney	10/31/1997
Michael G. Ahrens	10/31/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6388946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)377-6137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-879-4185

Email: katie.stofer@xilinx.com

Correspondent Name: XILINX, INC.

Address Line 1: 2100 LOGIC DRIVE

Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X-358-1D US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Stofer

Total Attachments: 2

501184207

source=X-358-1D US Assign#page1.tif source=X-358-1D US Assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0326

0.00

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Philip H. McGibney	of 2221 Barrett Ave., San Jose, CA 95124
Michael G. Ahrens	of 1550 Dominion Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94087
2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California interest throughout the world in our inver	ofof
and all patent applications and patent reissues, continuations and extensions the applications; we authorize the above-nan invention, and to claim all rights of prior all papers useful in connection with said everything possible to aid said assignee, expense, in obtaining and enforcing pat	es patent application on or about the date of this assignment, its of every country for said invention, including divisions, ereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said med assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said rity without further authorization from us; we agree to execute d United States and foreign applications, and generally to do their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and tents for said invention in all countries; and we request the ks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-
Executed this 31 pt day of 0	Phillip H. McGibney
State of <u>California</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
) ss. County of Santa Clara)	individual(s) signing for
On October 31, 19 personally appeared Phillip H. McGibr on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be instrument and acknowledged to me tha	

PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0327

Executed this 4th day of November	_, 1997		
	Michael G. Ahrens		
State of <u>California</u>)) ss.	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER individual(s) signing for		
County of Santa Clara)	oneself/themselves		
On			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	PAT SUABACK Comm. # 1014052 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan. 18, 1998		
Signature Signature			
Executed this day of	. 19		
State of <u>California</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER () individual(s) signing for oneself/themselves		
On			
Signature			
LDC:pbs			

RECORDED: 05/21/2010

PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0328